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Phone Numbers 

Athletics 487-2179 

Athletics (Fax) 921-7975 

Band 487-2079 

Baseball 922-0001 

Football (Fax) 413-0645 

Front Office (Fax) 922-4173 

Guidance (Fax) 922-8025 

Main Number 487-2110 

NJROTC 921-2524 

NJROTC (Fax) 488-1596 

Softball 414-2881 

Extra-Curricular Extensions 

Administration 1400 1400 

Agora 1420 420 

Athletics 1639 639 

Attendance 1491/1411 Attendance 

Auditorium 1555 Audit. 

Band 1311 311 

Basketball (M) 1341 340 

Track 1342 340 

Cafeteria 7108 7108 

Chorus 1310 310 

Clinic 1492 Clinic 

Credit Retrieval/ ISD 1325 325 

DCT 1606 606 

Drama 1302 301 

Driver’s Ed 1024 R24 

Speech/Language 1611 611 

Externship 1124 124 

Football 1340 340 

Media Center 1500 500 

Media Workroom 1501 500 

NJROTC 1010 ROTC 

School Resource Deputy 1172 102 

Student Government 8109 8109 

Student Affairs 1101 101 

Faculty/Staff Extensions 

Anderson, Matt 1341 andersonm4@leonschools.net 

Anderson, Rebecca 1500 andersonr@leonschools.net 

Anderson-Crum, Alison 1324 anderson-cruma@leonschools.net 

Barr, Jeff 8203 barrj@leonschools.net 

Benette, Esther 1423 benettee@leonschools.net 

Bennett, Rose 3802 bennettr@leonschools.net 

Blanche, Scott 1628 blanches@leonschools.net 

Bridges, Stephanie 1636 bridgess@leonschools.net 

Brown, Kiyett 1603 brownk@leonschools.net 

Brumfield, William 1602 brumfieldw@leonschools.net 
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Bruner, Pat 1405 brunerp@leonschools.net 

Brush, Sabitra 4408 brushs@leonschools.net 

Burch, Allen 1403 burcha@leonschools.net 

Burch, Jake 1430 burchj@leonschools.net 

Campbell, Otis 1010 campbello@leonschools.net 

Campbell, Stephanie 1110 Campbells2@leonschools.net 

Chamberlain, Keith 1434 chamberlaink@leonschools.net 

Christoph, Melinda 1441 christophj@leonschools.net 

Cole, Travis 1428 colet@leonschools.net 

Cross, Rachael 1621/1220 crossr@leonschools.net 

Crouch, Rebecca 1133 Crouchr2@leonschools.net 

Crowder, Kari 1103 crowderk@leonschools.net 

Crowder, Mike 1118 crowderm@leonschools.net 

Demps, Arva 1162 dempsa@leonschools.net 

Duross, Jane 1500 durossj@leonschools.net 

Etheridge, Jon 1172 etheridgej@leonschools.net 

Evans, Ivan 8202 evansi@leonschools.net 

Foe, Rebeca 1610 foer@leonschools.net 

Forstall, Cindy 1617 forstallc@leonschools.net 

Fortier, Bonnie 1412 fortierb@leonschools.net 

Gauger, Michael 1605 gaugerm@leonschools.net 

Goad, Christen 3809 goadc@leonschools.net 

Goller, Kyle 1421 gollerk@leonschools.net 

Gray, Quinn 1340 grayq@leonschools.net 

Harris, Mellissa 1629 Harrissm5@leonschools.net 

Henley, Cheryl 1124 henleyc@leonschools.net 

Herrera, Jonathan 1204 herreraj@leonschools.net 

Hiatt, Michael 3814 hiattm@leonschools.net 

Hipps, Jay 1192 Student hippsj@leonschools.net 

Hobbs, Kristen 8103 hobbsk@leonschools.net 

Iscrupe, Darrin 1001 iscruped@leonschools.net 

John, Linda 1106 johnl@leonschools.net 

Jones, Carrie 1601 Jonesc32@leonschools.net 

Jones, Danielle 1436 Jonesd6@leonschools.net 

Jones, Pat 8109 jonesp@leonschools.net 

Kirk, Kendall 8107 kirkk@leonschools.net 

Knotts, Clara 1311 knottsc@leonschools.net 

Koerner, Jason 1407 Koernerj2@leonschools.net 

Kollar, Charise 1201 kollarc@leonschools.net 

Kutchera, Corrine 1413 kutcherac@leonschools.net 

Landers, Emily 8102 jonesEM@leonschools.net 

Leaman, Scott 1310 leamans@leonschools.net 

Lee, Lance 1427 leel@leonschools.net 

Lykens, Kiki 1614 lykensr@leonschools.net 

Maier, Kris 1635 maierk@leonschools.net 

Marple, Mark 1302 Marplem2@leonschools.net 

McClain, Brian 1107 mcclainb@leonschools.net 

Melnicoff, Melissa 1130 melnicoffm@leonschools.net 
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Molinaro, Cari 1408 molinaroc@leonschools.net 

Monroe, Brent 1432 monroeb@leonschools.net 

Morales, Jose 1607 moralesj@leonschools.net 

Morris, Johnathan 1440 Morrisj3@leonschools.net 

Morris, Lisa 1409 morrisl@leonschools.net 

Nelson, Linda 1613 nelsonl@leonschools.net 

Nhyirani, Emmanuella 1119 nhyiranie@leonschools.net 

Ogden, Caroline 1422 ogdenc@leonschools.net 

Orsillo, Virginia 1429 orsillov@leonschools.net 

Owens, Carolyn 1111 owensca@leonschools.net 

Pannell, Jason 1134 pannellj@leonschools.net 

Pasquarelli, Maggie 1131 pasquarellim@leonschools.net 

Payton, Langley 1419 paytonl@leonschools.net 

Peck, Teri 1216 peckt@leonschools.net 

Petrandis, Claire 1438 brown-petrandisj@leonschools.net 

Plewes, Mary 1219 plewesm@leonschools.net 

Proctor-Givens, Marilyn 1210/114 proctorm@leonschools.net 

Ramsey, Alex 1606 ramseya@leonschools.net 

Richmond, James 8207 richmondj@leonschools.net 

Robinson, Matt 1105 robinsonma@leonschools.net 

Robles, Eric 1322 roblese@leonschools.net 

Rosenau, April 1433 rosenaua@leonschools.net 

Rosman, Daniel 1311 rosmand@leonschools.net 

Sanabria, Marilyn 3815 sanabriam@leonschools.net 

Sapp, Amanda 1625 sappa@leonschools.net 

Schroeder, Alex 1112 schroederal@leonschools.net 

Scriba, Lisa 4404 Scriba-zahoral@leonschools.net 

Seitel, Cynthia 1402 seitelc@leonschools.net 

Shepard, Sarah 1439 shepards@leonschools.net 

Snyder, Erik 1090 snydere@leonschools.net 

Stowers, Randy 1604 stowersr@leonschools.net 

Sutherland, Katie 1418 sutherlandk@leonschools.net 

Swain, Mary 3816 Swainm1@leonschools.net 

Szostak, Laura 1626 szostakl@leonschools.net 

Takacs, Peter 4403 takacsp@leonschools.net 

Takacs, Shannon 1211 takacss@leonschools.net 

Thagard, Dorothy 1404 tahardd@leonschools.net 

Thompson, Grant 1221 Thompsong2@leonschools.net 

Thompson, Rob 8201 Thompsonr3@leonschools.net 

Tibbitts, Jen 3801 tibbittsj@leonschools.net 

Titus, Debra 1120 titusd@leonschools.net 

Tyson, Jimmie 1325 tysonj@leonschools.net 

Vallese, Joe 1639 vallesej@leonschools.net 

Veliz, Stephen 8104 velizs@leonschools.net 

Walker, Jordan 8209 walkerj@leonschools.net 

Waltman, Terese 1306 gobert@leonschools.net 

West, Colby 8204 westc@leonschools.net 

Williams, Jonathan 1620 williamsjono@leonschools.net 
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Williams, Mark 1104 Williamsm2@leonschools.net 

Williams, Harriett 1437 williamsh@leonschools.net 

Winship, Shawn 1435 winships@leonschools.net 

Wolfe, Nicole 4400 wolfen@leonschools.net 

Wolfe, Randall 1202 wolfer@leonschools.net 

Woods, Pat 7117 woodsp@leonschools.net 

Wright, David 1113/1220 Wrightd5@leonschools.net 

Xiao, Ling 1608 xiaol@leonschools.net 

Zatoris, Mike 8101 zatorism@leonschools.net 
 


